PARX RACING - September 30, 2025 - Race 5
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR
$25,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES, OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000 FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.
Claiming Price $25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 Ibs. ( C) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: $28,000
Plus: $1,640 Starters Bonus

Plus: $6,720 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $36,360

Value of Race: $36,360 1st $23,520, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,680, 5th $840, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410

Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

15Sep25 8PRX* 6 Ringer Card (Sanchez, Mychel)
8Sep25 SprRX 8  Butter Kisses (Gonzalez, Jorge)
15Sep25 8PRX? 7  Leilauni Sue (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)
13Sep25 SMTHO 3 Kate's Love (Marin, Samuel)

3Sep25 8pRX® 5 Delicate (Pennington, Frankie)
3Sep25 8pRX® 1 It's a Shore Thing (Adorno, Abner)
13Aug25 'SAR? 9  Timia (Ocasio, Luis)

28Aug25 “PEN* 2 Pocket Sand (Rodriguez, Angel)
14Jul25 PRX? 4 Edge of the Blade (Salgado, Anthony)

Fractional Times: 22.41 46.21 58.96
Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Wgt M/E PP Start
125 L 6 4
122 L 8 3
120 Lb 7 2
125 Lb 39
119 L bf 51
119 L 16
122 Lf 9 5
119 Lb 2 7
122 Lb 4 8

Final Time: 1:12.20

(23:80) (12:75) (13:24)

1/4
21

9
4Head
6Head

11l2
3Head

Fin
13 1/4

3No'se
41 1/2
5Head
62 3/4
71/2

85 1/4

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

4.30
7.20
7.30
6.40
4.00
3.70*
10.10
7.10
45.70

Winner: Ringer Card, Chestnut Filly, by Vino Rosso out of Broken Blues, by Broken Vow. Foaled Mar 24, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Best A Luck Farm LLC & Best FootForward Holdings INC.
Owner: Cammarano, Jr., Nicholas and Cohn, Roger

Trainer: Preciado, Guadalupe

Claiming Prices: 7 - Leilauni Sue: $25,000; 5 - Delicate: $25,000; 1 - It's a Shore Thing: $25,000; 2 - Pocket Sand: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $73,846

Pgm Horse Win
6  Ringer Card 10.60
8  Butter Kisses
7  Leilauni Sue

PI

ace Show Wager Type

6.20 4.00 $2.00 Exacta

7.60 4.20  $0.50 Trifecta
3.20  $1.00 Pick 3

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double

inning Numbers

—

6-8
6-8-7
1-8-6
6-8-7-
1-1-8-
8-6

o w

3 correct)

(4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
111.00
132.80
218.30
226.79
624.50
123.20

Pg

o

AN OF W

m Horse Name

Ringer Card
Butter Kisses
Leilauni Sue
Kate's Love
Delicate

It's a Shore Thing
Timia

Pocket Sand
Edge of the Blade

Start

4
3
2
9
1
6
5
7
8

1/4

o112

o7 3/4
412
62 3/4
112

ql1/2
72314
513/4
g33/4

1/2

11

Str

13

56 1/2
4112
24102
28

67 1/2
49172
gl11r2
916 1/2

Fin
(34
23 1/4
35 1/4
4514
56 3/4
67
£93/4
glo1/4
915 1/2

Pool
69,628
36,900
26,544
19,934
24,516
13,147

Comments

stalked, bid, clear
very wide, late surge
wide bid turn, gamely
mild bid, evenly late
pressured lead, empty
close inside, faltered
very wide, retreated
inside, faltered

gave way readily

Trainers: 6 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 8 - Yanez, Reynaldo; 7 - Rosado, Roberto; 3 - Bertone, Joann; 5 - Mosco, Robert; 1 - Servis, J.; 9 - Ramirez, Silvino; 2
- Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 6 - Cammarano, Jr., Nicholas and Cohn, Roger; 8 -Chennel Black; 7 - Jensik, Wade B., Zohn, Rod, Ohler, Sr., Matthew and Comi, Raymond W.;
3 -Joann Bertone; 5 -Jack J. Armstrong; 1 - Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC; 9 - Magic Cap Stables, Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC,
Carney, Thomas and Carney, Catherine; 2 -Joseph E. Besecker; 4 - Pewter Stable and Politano, James;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RINGER CARD forced the pace, took over midway on the turn and pulled away in moderate drive. BUTTER KISSES trailed far behind, advanced very wide
with a strong finish. LEILAUNI SUE was put to urging three wide on the turn and continued gamely for the show. KATE'S LOVE chased in mid-pack, rallied
mildly then went evenly. DELICATE led under pressure inside then began fading on the turn. IT'S A SHORE THING moved to contention inside into the far
turn and faltered. TIMIA moved very wide and briefly closer on the turn then retreated. POCKET SAND raced within range inside then faltered. EDGE OF
THE BLADE dropped back early and gave way readily.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=09/30/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=09/30/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6278835119&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_VinoRosso
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6278835119&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_VinoRosso
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

