PARX RACING - September 30, 2025 - Race 5

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR \$25,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES, OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000 FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Claiming Price \$25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (C) Claiming Price: \$25,000 Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)

Purse: \$28,000

Plus: \$1,640 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$6,720 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$36,360

Value of Race: \$36,360 1st \$23,520, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$3,080, 4th \$1,680, 5th \$840, 6th \$410, 7th \$410, 8th \$410, 9th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Sep25 8PRX4	6	Ringer Card (Sanchez, Mychel)	125	L	6	4	2 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/4}	4.30	stalked, bid, clear
8Sep25 ⁵ PRX ¹	8	Butter Kisses (Gonzalez, Jorge)	122	L	8	3	9	7 ²	5 ¹	2 ²	7.20	very wide, late surge
15Sep25 8PRX2	7	Leilauni Sue (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)	120	Lb	7	2	4 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Nose}	7.30	wide bid turn, gamely
13Sep25 ⁸ MTH ¹⁰	3	Kate's Love (Marin, Samuel)	125	Lb	3	9	6 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	6.40	mild bid, evenly late
3Sep25 8PRX8	5	Delicate (Pennington, Frankie)	119	L bf	5	1	1 ^{1/2}	2^{3}	2 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4.00	pressured lead, empty
3Sep25 8PRX9	1	It's a Shore Thing (Adorno, Abner)	119	L	1	6	3 ^{Head}	6 ³	6 ²	$6^{2 3/4}$	3.70*	close inside, faltered
13Aug25 ⁷ SAR ²	9	Timia (Ocasio, Luis)	122	Lf	9	5	7 ¹	5 ^{Head}	7 ²	7 ^{1/2}	10.10	very wide, retreated
28Aug25 ⁴ PEN ⁴	2	Pocket Sand (Rodriguez, Angel)	119	Lb	2	7	5 ¹	8 ⁴	8 ⁵	8 ^{5 1/4}	7.10	inside, faltered
14Jul25 ¹ PRX ¹	4	Edge of the Blade (Salgado, Anthony)	122	Lb	4	8	8 ⁴	9	9	9	45.70	gave way readily

Fractional Times: 22.41 46.21 58.96 Final Time: 1:12.20

Split Times: (23:80) (12:75) (13:24)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Ringer Card, Chestnut Filly, by Vino Rosso out of Broken Blues, by Broken Vow. Foaled Mar 24, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

vino rosso Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Best A Luck Farm LLC & Best FootForward Holdings INC.

Owner: Cammarano, Jr., Nicholas and Cohn, Roger

Trainer: Preciado, Guadalupe

Claiming Prices: 7 - Leilauni Sue: \$25,000; 5 - Delicate: \$25,000; 1 - It's a Shore Thing: \$25,000; 2 - Pocket Sand: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$73,846

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Ringer Card	10.60	6.20	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	6-8	111.00	69,628
8	Butter Kisses		7.60	4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-8-7	132.80	36,900
7	Leilauni Sue			3.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-8-6 (3 correct)	218.30	26,544
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-8-7-3	226.79	19,934
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-1-8-6 (4 correct)	624.50	24,516
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-6	123.20	13,147

Past Performance Running Line Preview

· uct · circiniance ranning									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	Ringer Card	4	2 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/4}			
8	Butter Kisses	3	9 ^{7 3/4}	7 ⁹	5 ^{6 1/2}	2 ^{3 1/4}			
7	Leilauni Sue	2	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁴	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{5 1/4}			
3	Kate's Love	9	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	4 ⁵	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/4}			
5	Delicate	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ³	5 ^{6 3/4}			
1	It's a Shore Thing	6	3 ^{1 1/2}	6 ⁶	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁷			
9	Timia	5	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	5 ⁶	7 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{9 3/4}			
2	Pocket Sand	7	5 ^{1 3/4}	8 ¹¹	8 ^{11 1/2}	8 ^{10 1/4}			
4	Edge of the Blade	8	8 ^{3 3/4}	9 ¹⁵	9 ^{16 1/2}	9 ^{15 1/2}			

Trainers: 6 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 8 - Yanez, Reynaldo; 7 - Rosado, Roberto; 3 - Bertone, Joann; 5 - Mosco, Robert; 1 - Servis, J.; 9 - Ramirez, Silvino; 2

- Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 6 - Cammarano, Jr., Nicholas and Cohn, Roger; 8 - Chennel Black; 7 - Jensik, Wade B., Zohn, Rod, Ohler, Sr., Matthew and Comi, Raymond W.; 3 - Joann Bertone; 5 - Jack J. Armstrong; 1 - Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC; 9 - Magic Cap Stables, Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC,

Carney, Thomas and Carney, Catherine; 2 - Joseph E. Besecker; 4 - Pewter Stable and Politano, James;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RINGER CARD forced the pace, took over midway on the turn and pulled away in moderate drive. BUTTER KISSES trailed far behind, advanced very wide with a strong finish. LEILAUNI SUE was put to urging three wide on the turn and continued gamely for the show. KATE'S LOVE chased in mid-pack, rallied mildly then went evenly. DELICATE led under pressure inside then began fading on the turn. IT'S A SHORE THING moved to contention inside into the far turn and faltered. TIMIA moved very wide and briefly closer on the turn then retreated. POCKET SAND raced within range inside then faltered. EDGE OF THE BLADE dropped back early and gave way readily.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

n Race Ren